Overcurrent protection device
Trustworthy electronic circuit protection expert 1812 Series
www.yint.com.cn Rev:19.3
1
Resettable PTCS - 1812 Series
Features
●Surface mount overcurrent protection.g
●Resettable protection is desired
●Protecting against over-current and over-temperature faults
●RoHS compliant , lead-free and halogen free .
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Part number
A B C D E
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Min
SMD1812-010 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 0.25
SMD1812-014 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 0.25
SMD1812-020 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 0.25
SMD1812-030 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.50 1.00 0.30 0.25
SMD1812-050 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25
SMD1812-075 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25
SMD1812-110 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.40 0.90 0.30 0.25
SMD1812-125 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.41 0.30 0.80 0.30 0.25

25℃
(A)
Pd
Max(
W)
Max Time
to trip Resistance
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec)
R1min
(Ω)
R1max(
Ω)
SMD1812-010 60.0 100 0.10 0.30 0.8 0.5 1.50 0.750 15.00
SMD1812-014 60.0 100 0.14 0.34 0.8 1.5 1.15 0.650 6.000
SMD1812-020 30.0 100 0.20 0.40 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.350 5.000
SMD1812-030 30.0 100 0.30 0.60 0.8 8.0 0.10 0.250 3.000
SMD1812-050 15/16/33/60 100 0.50 1.00 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.000
SMD1812-075 13.2/33 100 0.75 1.50 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.450
SMD1812-110 8/16/24/33 100 1.10 2.20 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
SMD1812-125 16.0 100 1.25 2.50 0.8 8.0 0.40 0.050 0.140
SMD1812-150 8/16/24 100 1.50 3.00 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
SMD1812-160 8.0 100 1.60 2.80 0.8 8.0 1.00 0.030 0.130
SMD1812-200 8/16 100 2.00 4.00 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.100
SMD1812-260 8/12 100 2.60 5.00 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.050
SMD1812-300 8.0/13.2 100 3.00 5.00 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.012 0.040
SMD1812-350 6.0 100 3.50 6.00 2.0 10.0 4.00 0.008 0.030
●Ih=Hold current: maximum current at which the device will not trip at 25 still air .
●It =Trip current minimum current at which the device will always trip at 25℃ still air .
●Vmax=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
●Imax=Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.